
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1917
ANSWERED ON:10.08.2006
RAILWAY RESERVATION COUNTERS IN VANASTHALI PURAM OF HYDERABAD .
Nizamuddin Shri G.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a)Whether there is any proposal to open a Railway Reservation Counter in the Vanasthali Puram areas of Hyderabad city;

(b) If so, the details thereof; and

(c) The time by which it is likely to be opened ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R. VELU)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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